Meeting Date: March 12, 2024	Budgeted Amount: N/A	
Department: Police Department	Prepared By: Anthony Solomon	

Subject

Consideration and possible action on granting the City Administrator Gary Palmer the authorization to renew the City's Inter-local Agreement for the Provision of Fleet Maintenance Services by the City of Conroe.

Recommendation

Approve granting the City Administrator Gary Palmer the authorization to renew the City's Inter-local Agreement for the Provision of Fleet Maintenance Services by the City of Conroe.

Discussion

The City previously entered into the current Inter-Local agreement with the City of Conroe for Fleet maintenance on May 14, 2013. Since that time, the City of Conroe kept their rates the same.

Unfortunately, the cost of goods and services today is tremendously more than back in 2013, as a result the City of Conroe Fleet Services needs to update its interlocal agreement so that they may continue to provide us with the service. New pricing will take effect May 1st 2024, as a quick reference this interlocal agreement is the same document with the only changes being made in: APPENDIX A

Approved By		
Chief of Police	Anthony Solomon	Date: 03/01/2024
City Administrator	Gary Palmer	Date: